
Bio-efficacy Studies of Incryl Ultra
 on Okra Crop

Institute 
Name

Dr. Balasaheb Sawant Konkan 
Krishi Vidyapeeth 

Location Dapoli, Maharashtra

Crop Okra

Variety Local

Product Incryl Ultra

Method of 
Application

Foliar Application

Effective 
treatment 
with dose

Incryl Ultra  @2 g/litre at 
transplanting and 2g/litre at fruit 
formation stage 

Benefits

•Boosts plant growth, flowering,  
fruiting and yield.
•Provides vital elements for plant 
growth and improves the defense 
system of plants.

Okra crop 

Parameters
Days to 

50% 
flowering 

No. of 
branches

No. of 
flowers
/plant 

No. of 
fruits 
/plant

Fruit 
yield 
(t/ha)

Effective  
treatment 40.35 3.89 8.5 19.32 43.67

Control 45.2 2.19 5.7 11.34 29.24

RESULTS

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Increase in
no.of branches
over control (%)

Increase in no.
of flowers
/plant (%)

Increase in No.
of fruits  (%)

Increase in fruit
yield  (%)

77.36

49.12

70.37

49.35

Performance of Incryl Ultra  over control (%)


	Slide 4: Bio-efficacy Studies of Incryl Ultra™  on Okra Crop

